RoHS compliant
Single-mode , SFP28 LC Duplex Connector
25G Ethernet/CPRI
SFP28 LAN-WDM 40km
Page 1 of 10
Version 1.0
Date:11/18/2020
Website: www.apacoe.com.tw

� Total link budget 20dB
� Hot Pluggable
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER WAVELENGTH TEMPERATURE Distance
LE38-J3L-TC-N-HA 1277.89 nm 0°C to 70 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TC-N-HB 1282.26 nm 0°C to 70 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TC-N-HC 1286.66 nm 0°C to 70 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TC-N-HD 1291.11 nm 0°C to 70 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TC-N-HE 1295.56 nm 0°C to 70 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TC-N-HF 1300.05 nm 0°C to 70 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TC-N-HG 1304.58 nm 0°C to 70 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TC-N-HH 1309.14 nm 0°C to 70 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TI-N-HA 1277.89 nm -40°C to 85 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TI-N-HB 1282.26 nm -40°C to 85 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TI-N-HC 1286.66 nm -40°C to 85 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TI-N-HD 1291.11 nm -40°C to 85 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TI-N-HE 1295.56 nm -40°C to 85 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TI-N-HF 1300.05 nm -40°C to 85 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TI-N-HG 1304.58 nm -40°C to 85 °C 40km
LE38-J3L-TI-N-HH 1309.14 nm -40°C to 85 °C 40km
RoHS compliant
Single-mode , SFP28 LC Duplex Connector
25G Ethernet/CPRI
SFP28 LAN-WDM 40km
Page 2 of 10
Version 1.0
Date:11/18/2020
Website: www.apacoe.com.tw
Diagnostics
PARAMETER RANGE ACCURACY UNIT CALIBRATION
Temperature -40 to 85 ± 3
o
C
Voltage 3.14 to 3.46 ± 0.1 V
Bias Current 0 to 100 ± 10% mA
TX Power +0 to +5 ± 3 dB
RX average Power -5 to -20 ± 3 dB
Internal
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNITS NOTE
Storage Temperature TS −40 +85 °C
Supply Voltage Vcc -0.4 3.6 V
Operating Relative Humidity RH 5 85 %
Recommended Operating Conditions
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNITS NOTE
0 70 LE38-J3L-TC-N-Hx
Case operating Temperature  TC
-40 +85
°C
LE38-J3L-TI-N-Hx
Supply Voltage Vcc 3.14 3.46 V
 462 LE38-J3L-TC-N-Hx
Supply Current ITX + IRX
 578